ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: \/j:_/\lg LA D Alcotest Ser.#: "4 @V\)ﬁ —~ O A

County: &(/LM6E-KLH'N D Calibration Date: 03 - R ? -0/ 0
L 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.LR.
v 2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used
Ser. #: _DD wo ¢ S 3 — &0
v 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety f(:éijgstru ent in A.LLR. or equivalent
Ser. #: U G+ — 33/
‘\/ 4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration
L~ s V" A.  Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
L~ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests
vV~ C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests
L D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests
L—E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordi%tor]
Ser. #: bbd WA - @O/
v 6. Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:
t/A. 0.04% Solution oY ~ 05 <7L
L B. 0.08% Solution O ¥ = O5S5S
_~ C. 0.10% Solution o9 D 065
L "D. 0.16% Solution 03 G/; Os 7
\ 7. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:
" A.  0.04% Calibration/Linearity Testing D ) /7] /= S 3 = OCO3
«~ B.  0.08% Calibration/Linearity Testing DD K K~ S5 — o0&
v~ C.  0.10% Calibration/Linearity Testing OD e S3 - 0/ O0S_
/ [Same as instrument's CU34 unit]
D. 0.16% Calibration/Linearity Testing DAL F S3 — O oo
L 8. (L//\ New Standard Solution Report - following Calibration
B.

Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument]

Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same
Lot #: 07 L O6=2

‘/D. Alcotest card of opera{tor/ coordinator who completed change

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 12-24-09 KZB \E

x\}'

< |
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. Origersafety
Alcotest® 7110 MKIlI-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to cerify that the Alcotas] 7110 MKIU-C hat bean tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with ihe Naliong! Highway Traffic Salety Administralion Standard for evidential breath tesiing devices.
The Alcoteat MKHILG {s compliant as a “mobils” and "nonmobile” EBT with 48 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 46705,
The menufaclurer recommends sccuracy verdfication of this insfrument within 12 months
© - plihecalbstion dale below, o scaner, asconding 1o your State Spadifications.

Cerification Date; © = SERIAL NUMBER:

/2o 3-2868 Va0 V7 A 2

OO0

EO>TTIX

(
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WSéfew |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

repulations for deviees used to cdlibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
. (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
: ™ CUs.

(©-Model: ALCOTEST” CU34 Serial Number:

O Model: MARK TTA.

O Other: LWl OB R B OB

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
BTl T R0 7{ < LTS B BRSO
o V‘ ®

Dragersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIEICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with inshumemau".gfgthat is traceable to the National Ingtitute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, accarding 1o your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,

D)

must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110. : (-

v X

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next: Certification due: A
DDl o2 -3 3L 2582007 ps2Cf200 ()

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
7ok Teehnicel Serv?ce gg:arhneni J;;Z_.é

OPRLOPELOPRLOPELOP L OD ORI

i
J

A

W
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LT

P Calibration complies with 1SO 9001
Loy maena 1DO/MEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540-1

Cabrat ' Cert. No.: 4000-2023728
Certilicats Na. 1750.01

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

instrument Identification:

Model: §1220-601 S/N: 80614940  Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment: '
Desexiption . Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Refarunce
Temperature Callbration Bath TC191 . AT9341 ' '
Digital Thermomater 72310620/72310747 7/01/09 4000-1923683
Temperature Calibration Bath TC179 _A45240
Oigital Thermomater 22136727 516709 4000-1882244
Temperature Probe 149 30608 A82225037-3
Thermistor Modulo Al17T118 11/15/08 A7831032
Temperature Cafibration Bath TC218 A73332
Certlficate Information: : :
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-06 - Cal Date: 11/04/08 Cal Due: 11/04/10

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 44.0 %RH 1019 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal' | AsFound | mnTol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max tue TUR
T - NA. |- 6.001 0.000 Y 0.049 0057 | 0.043 381
*‘C NA, 25.064 24,959 Y 24.954 - 25.064 0.013 31.8:1
T NA. £0.001 60.000 ¥ 58.951 60057 | 0.018 281
T | NA 100001 | 99.999 Y 90,951 100061 | 0.013 | 381

This Instrument waz eaflbrated using Instruments Traceablo to Nationalinstitute of Standards and Technology.

A Tezt Uncarttinty Rallo of o least 4:1 ummmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm. Unceriainly svaliuation insiutins he Instrument urkler
et andt Ip caizutated iy aocordsnea with the MﬁmhmmuMWhW(m mmmmwmmﬂudumwmﬂywhgnmmmm
o approximate a 95% confithince toval. lnlnhrarmcandawMMonmmmmmmmmmwmmdmmmmm
herein ratate only to the item enfibrated, This sartfiante shatl not ba raprockacad axcapt i full, withoul written approval of Contred Company,

Nominal=Standard's Roading: Az Left=instrument'a Ranciing: In Tor=In Talornes; MinfMavofeceptance Rongs; Mmm Usariaindy; TURsTaat Unonrteinty Ratio:
Accuraty=HMax-Miny2 Date=MIWDDIYY

DYoL

Wallaca Berry, Tocimizal

Maintaining Accuracy:

In enx opinion oneo cafbrated your Digitl Thermometar sheuk! metntain #ts ncctrecy, Ther 15 no exact wey to determing how b calibration will bs malaizined, Digfsi Thermomatsrs changa
fistin, i any &t all, but can ba affacted by aging, thmperature. choek, and contaminatian,

Recalibration:

mmmmmmmmmmmwmmummmmwmaﬂmmmy

- GCONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77646 USA
Phone 281 2821744  Fax 281 482-9448 service@controld.com www.controld.com

Cordrol Gompany W an 180 170252005 mmwmwmmmmmmm Arerodiiation, Gertifiesta No. 1750,09,
Control Company I8 IS0 $001:2000 Quefiy Cortind by (DNV) Dt Norska Vartisie, Gertifiata No. chnOim-AO-HOU. >
intomational Labaredory Accraditntion Gooperatien (ILAC) - Mulliisteral Recognitisn Artangement (MRA),

Page ) of 1 Trocenbledd is a regl A trad rrk of Cottral Company © 2005 Coniral Comprny
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solutioh %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Last Name: WEYMAN

Signature:

7941847

FPAGE

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKITI-C

VINELAND CITY P.D.

01641
01470
01471
01633
01641

WET
0.100%
09D065

', Ceri. Date:

. File Date:

Calib. Date: 03/29/2010
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
03/26/2010
03/29/2010

Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:

Model No.: CU-34

First Name: HAROLD

it

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:

Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWA-0185
00018
00010
00010
00174
DDWC $3-0102
04/22/2011
1305
Ml: -
6289
03/29/2010

in-'&al'ed analysis and .—ui 10 1 4
dual system of chemical Bigyth fird
Check Procedure for Alcot@ 74

Alice, I

A

subject to punishment.

are true. I am aware that if any ofithe forz i or

"g,' nfefn entd

{Fogtisic Scientist, I performed a
B¥cértificate.  The results of my

th* Hre poing statements made by me
Sfndde by me are wilfully false, I am

B86/22

@ A3:51,1aw.aduly
J5dd consistent with
1 7 orensic Scientist of
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Equipment

Calibration File No.: 01641
Certification File No.: 01642
Linearity File No.: 01471
Solution File No.: 01633
Sequential Filc No.: 01642

Calibratirig Unit: WET
Control Solution %:  0.100%
Solution Control Lot:  09D065

Function

" Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 TR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank

. Control 3 EC

Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Cerﬁficate :
Part I - Control Tests

Aleotest 7110 MKIII-C
Location: VINELAND CITY P.D.

Result -
"%BAC -

0.000%
0.099%
0.101%
0.000%
0.099%
0.101%
0.000%
0.100%
0.1009

0.000%

Calib. Date: 03/29/2010
Cert. Date:  03/29/2010

Lin. Date: 10/19/2009
Soln. Date: (3/26/2010
File Date:  03/29/2010
Model No.: CU-34
Time Temperature
HH:MM  Simulator (°C)
13:465 (4:4b D
13:478 34.0°C

" 13:478 34.0°C
13:485
13:488 34.0°C
13:488 34.0°C
13:498
13:508 34.0°C
13:508

Serial No.: ARWA-0185

Calib. No.: 00018
Cert. No.: 00011
Lin. No.: 00010
Soin. No.: 00174

Serial No.: DDWC 53-0102

Expires: 04/22/2011
Bottle No.: 1305

Gomment(s)
or Errar(s)

w4 TEST PASSED ###%
##% TEST PASSED ##

##k TEST PASSED ##+
wak TEST PASSED #++

e TEST PASSED #%#
*%# TEST PASSED ###

PAGE

All tests within

Coordinator
Last Name: WEYMAYY,

"Calibraﬁon Check

infrared aualysm and el i
dual system of chemical Bfeh
Check Procedure for Alcote
Calibration Check on the af ;
‘Calibration Check ate recorde

I - Control Tests; and Part 11 - L

are true. I am aware that if any

suhject to punishment.

34.0
12:508 H\Sobh‘liLwO,

s

@87/22

#. £3:51,1am aduly
uf' consistent with
h tforensic Scientist of

od ma smgl proved instrument as a
s nmgtént with the current "Calibration
Fogepsic Scientist, I performed a

ériificate. The results of my
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0185
Location: VINELAND CITY P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01641 Calib. Date: 03/29/2010 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01642 Cert. Date: (3/29/2010 Cert. No.: 00011
Lincarity File No.: 01643 Lin. Date:  03/29/2010 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 01633 Soln. Date: 03/26/2010 Soln. No.: 00174
Sequential File No.: 01643 File Date:  03/29/2010 '
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK 83-0003
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/26/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F054 Bottle No.: 0876
Calibrating Unit: WET Mode] No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK 83-0005
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  06/28/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F055 Bottle No.: 1185
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRF 83-0009
Control Solution %2:  0.160% Expires:  07/07/2010
Solution Contro] Lot:  08G057 Bottle No.: 0068
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
BBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  14:075 [SOTDH O
Control 1 EC 0.040% 14:088 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #4#
Control 1 IR 0.040% 14:085 34.0°C ¥4 TEST PASSED ke
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:098
Control 2 EC 0.041% 14:108 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.040% 14:108 34.0°C *x+ TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:118
Control 3 EC 0.080% 14:128 34.0°C ¢ TEST PASSED *+*
Control 3 IR 0.079% 14:128 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED #%#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:138
Control 4 EC 0.079% 14:148 34.0°C *3 TEST PASSED %t
Control 4 IR 0.079% 14:148 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:158
Contro! 5 EC 0.160% 14:168 34.0°C *x TEST PASSED %
Control 5 IR 0.161% 14:168 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED #¥¥-
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:188
Control 6 EC 0.159% 14:188 34.0°C ¥4k TEST PASSED ###
Control 6 IR 0.160% 14:188 34.0°C ##4k TEST PASSED #&
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  14:208 {5120 P{J&

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: WEYMAN First Name: HAROLD MI: -
Badge No.: 6289

Signature: ahiy oY Date: 03/29/2010

@88/22
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MEw ATATE roLECR r‘n\muvmm
ORIGINAL COURSE DATES
DATE PLACE INSTRUCTOR

BP P NP e e o

2854 (Fav, BT70T)
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ERAE LSHCON MO HASD AT TREWPON, ST ik % MAY
- it EIGHT
———%— ol Mg

lﬂ\'{mmusm mmm
ORIGINAL COURSE DATES

Refrosher Coiraa

DATE PLACE INSTRUCTOR
1.
2
3.
4.
8,
8.
7.
8.
9.
5.5, 253 (Rov. 0TO7)
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ORIGINAL COURSE DATER
Refreshor Course
. DATE PLACE INSTRUCTOR
2,
3
4
5,
1§
T
&8
R
O 2530 (Fiv, 06
DEPARTMENT OF
nix Hublic S
lhie b g0 eerkify dlert afztg
T e e R G H
e it K -.-Y,” VIR RASUANT 7O CHAPTER 141 7
HRLAGSOr D6 I THROPRATIEN OF 1Y L ] .
v 20 pETeEE Ll
UNDEK MY Rabt AT taver __ Appust
HITARAND AN
R mggig;
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CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Harold Weyman
Detective, #6289

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.,

Date: September 18, 2008

Instructor: HarisueliRyser ee .
Urdger
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| Dragersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

OX©®

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has beeri tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST). N/
The manufaciurer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe N/

within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification,
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
. must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Cartification date: Next Certification due:

DWAR)-(0T 30 d3//

(C

Probe Value
l‘ (“S ‘Q Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. Wm
wly : Technieal Service Department

COP2<K
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State of Nefe Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Jon S. CorzmNe DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY AWNE MILGRAM
Governor Division OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Ormice Box 7068
West Trenron NJ 08628-0068 CoroneL Josepu R. FUENTES
{609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR FREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not excecding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 millilitexs of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety. Ine. ANALYSIS DATE:07/16/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08K054

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Cliromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.0493 prams per 100 milliliters of solution, :

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution smay be utilized es a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursnant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (NJA.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies fu this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

- sinmlator solution is June 26, 2010.

As. Chicf Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results

- documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and cquipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on & routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and responsibilities.

ﬁf(’f Qg
Ajit R. Tungare ‘

Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

o
Sworn to and subscribed before me this |} day of A%, st 2008,

Notary ; JOHN R, LEAVER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Privied an Recyeled Paper ot Recyelable
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State of Nefr Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Jon 8. CorRzZmE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DrvisionN oF STaTe POLICE Atlorney General
Poet Orrice Box 7068
Wiest Tremron NJ 08628-0068 CoroneL Josern R. FUENTES
(609) §82-2000 Superintendent
CERITFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTAN. CE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl sicohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solition.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety. Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/25/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F055
tive sarples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have

" an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0977 to 0.0984 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of bmﬂl alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known tracesble standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to NJ.AC. 13:51-34, of approved breath test instruments (N.JA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforecment agencies in this State. The manufacturer's gxpiration date for this Jot of breath alcohol

. s:mulator solution is June 28, 2010,

. . As ChicfForemsic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results

documented in this Certificate of Analys:s were performed at my direction and under my supervision by persoonel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly fimctioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objeotive, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in scoordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

;%CC £ Grnoa.
Ajit .R. ‘Tungare

Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of Statc Police

C\ subsctibed before me ﬂus E’ day of A VoS f' 2008.

Notnry

JOHN . LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY -
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

HONGR

STAYE
PA\FoLice
AN
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Emplover % &
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State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

Jon 8. CORZINE DePARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILCRAM
Governor DvisioN of STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
Wast Trenton NI 08623-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superimendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
concentration within, but pot exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 5/08/2009

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 09D065

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to bave
ap ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1201 to 0.1210 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath aleohol simmlator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath tost instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution i April 22, 2011.

Ax Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attestthat the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supcrvision by persotmel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. A}l procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and perforined on 4 routine basis by
personne] within the Officc of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilitics.

e e

Ajit R. Tungare
Chicf Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police
. -y
Swom to and subscnﬁﬁeyrc me this Z / day of \m% , 2009,
No% -
Linda L. DeSantis
My Commission

Expires Aug. 17, 2009 HONOR

P\ s$
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportenity Employer % (3
Printod nn Regyeled Papes and Rocvelable Q’
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State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ,
Jon S. Corzmne DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNEMILGRAM
Governor DivisioN oF STATE PoLICE Attorney General
Post Ornice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ.0B628-0068 CoLONEL JoserH R. FUENTES
(609) £82-2000 ' Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOEUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ehyl sleohol
conceafration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0,188 10 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/28/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G057

Represcntative samples of the M&ancw Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography und found 1o have
an ethyl alcobol concentration range 0£0.1956 t0 0.1959 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohnl simlator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instmments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simmlator solution is July 7, 2010, ' ' C

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hercby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction’and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Divisiot of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instrugnents and equipment. Al procedures witilized are acourate, objective, and performed on a rotting basis by

personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and respousibilities,

@ws V7 W& :
AT R Tongare '
Chicef Forensic Scientist

Division of State Police

' Ata
Sworn to and subscribed before the this |9 dayof A assh, 2008,

Notary
JOHN R.LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

New Jersev It An Enual Annartieda, 1. .
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Dragersafety

. CERTIEICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit hag been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testets.
( (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

' o (2 "Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number: l
X ®

O Model: MARK TIA
O Other; : DDAMME3I- P33

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
2/3 /10 XL 2 )1
"
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has beon examined

| and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
: regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

O Model: MARK TIA
(O Other: DDRK 53~ N oS

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

2L 3L 2 23]

®
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| irdgersafety

. CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAGY |

_.-__.—.———u__—_'ﬂ'—

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has béen examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(ER. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

[ ® . .
(& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number: |

A

O Model: MARK TIA
Q Other: . . PDDRFESZ-0P007

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
2/ 300 o Y/ 3L 11
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Serial No.: ARWA-0185
Laocation: VINELAND CITY P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01641 Calib, Date: 03/29/2010 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01642 Cert. Date: 03/29/2010 Cert. No.: 00011
Linearity File No.: 01643 Lin. Date:  03/29/2010 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 01644 Soln. Date:  03/29/2010 Soln. No.: 00175
Sequential File No.: 01644 File Date:  03/29/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWC $3-0102
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/02/2011
Solution Control Lot:  09B063 Bottle No.: 0134
Function Result Tirme Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM _ Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambicot Air Blank 0.000%  15:308 [t 20D =Hwi)
Control 1 EC 0.101% 15:308 34,0°C ik TEST PASSED *#%
Control 1 TR 0.101% 15:308 34.0°C ¥ TEST PASSED ¥+
Ambient Air Biank 0.000% 15:318
Control 2 EC 0.099% 15:318 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED ##
Control 2 TR 0.102% 15:318 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED 4
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:328
Control 3 EC 0.100% 15:335 34.0°C %okt TEST PASSED
Control 3 IR 0.101% 15:338 34.0°C s32 TEST PASSED 4%
Ambicnt Air Blank 0.000%  15:338 ((,. 339‘1:‘[‘ 0

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On thig date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Seientist.

Tempevatire Rrobe  Darial Nuaber: TTODONRL - BBIQ/‘\('_‘Q

Changed By:
Last Name: WEYMAN First Name: HAROLD MI: -
o Badge No.: 6289
Signature: %,{ . 389 Date: 03/29/2010
\ - :

13/22
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SBtate of Netr Jerney
QrrICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Jon 8, Corzmg DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor ' DIVISION OF STATE POLKCE Atrorney General
Post. Ormcz Box 7068 ] ‘
West Tenron NJ 08628-0068 : Covonit JosepH R. FuBNTES
(609) 882.2000 Superintmdlent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCE!‘T.ANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATE ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aicobol
concentration within, bit not exceeding, the range of 0:117 10 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draper Safety. Tnc, ' - ANALYSIS DA'TE: 3/27/2009
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOY NUMBER: 098063

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by (Gas Chromatography and fouad to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1199 to 0.1208 grams per 100 milfititers of sohrtion.

This lot of breath alcohol sitmlstor solution may be wtitized as a known tracesble standsrd for the purpose of

T T T eomitinetitig pariodic TeBS, PURTRRRY Yo NI ATC 1315 1,4; of approved breatrtest instramens (NJAC ARSI — ..
utilized by law enforcernent agencies in this State. The itamufactner’s expitation. date for this lot of breath alcohol
sipulator sohtion iz Feluary 2, 2011.

As Chi=f Forensic Scientist of the Division of Stars Police;, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
docuwonted {n this Certificate of Analysis were petformed a¢ my divection and under my supetvision by personmel
of, and at, the Office_qfrormsic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propexly fimetioning and calibrated
mmtmmnndeqmpmem. All procedures utilized ate accurate, objective, and performed on & routine basis by
petsonnel withtin the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professiondl duties and responsibilities.

and subscribed before me this 5 day of [Maretr 2009, #

Notazy ¢ JOHNR, LEAVER
NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF NEWJERSEY
L EXPIRER 120472012

Frimosd on Rexyele Pogrer ad Rocyolable

New Jersey Iy An Equal Oppmww % j



